
Bus times from Sunday 3rd September 2023

serving:
Railway Station  a •  Chantry

Ipswich Central to 
Cambridge 

Drive

12



Ipswich Central | Railway Station | Chantry | Cambridge Drive12
Mondays to Fridays
 Service Number 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12  12 12 12  12 12 12 12 12

Tower Ramparts, Stand [HH]  0640 0655 0715 0735 0755 0815 0835 0855  15 35 55  1715 1735 1755 1825 1855
Rail Station, Ranelagh Road [R2]   0645 0702 0722 0742 0802 0822 0842 0902  22 42 02  1722 1742 1802 1832 1902
Hawthorn Drive, Sorrel Close   0648 0705 0725 0745 0805 0825 0845 0905  25 45 05  1725 1745 1805 1835 1905
Cambridge Drive Shops   0651 0709 0729 0749 0809 0829 0849 0909  29 49 09  1729 1749 1809 1839 1909
Birkfield Drive / Cambridge Drive  0654 0713 0733 0753 0813 0833 0853 0913  33 53 13  1733 1753 1813 1843 1913

 Code ◆	 ◆	 ◆	 ◆

 Service Number 12 12 12 12              
Tower Ramparts, Stand [HH]  1935 2035 2135 2235
Rail Station, Ranelagh Road [R2]   1940 2040 2140 2240
Hawthorn Drive, Sorrel Close   1943 2043 2143 2243
Cambridge Drive Shops   1946 2046 2146 2246
Birkfield Drive / Cambridge Drive   1949 2049 2149 2249              

Code:  ◆ - This journey is sponsored by Ipswich Borough Council 

Saturdays
 Service Number 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12  12 12 12  12 12 12 12 12

Tower Ramparts, Stand [HH]  0645 0715 0745 0815 0845 0915 0935 0955  15 35 55  1715 1735 1755 1825 1855
Rail Station, Ranelagh Road [R2]   0650 0720 0750 0820 0850 0922 0942 1002  22 42 02  1722 1742 1802 1832 1900
Hawthorn Drive, Sorrel Close   0653 0723 0753 0823 0853 0925 0945 1005  25 45 05  1725 1745 1805 1835 1903
Cambridge Drive Shops   0657 0727 0757 0827 0857 0929 0949 1009  29 49 09  1729 1749 1809 1839 1906
Birkfield Drive / Cambridge Drive   0701 0731 0801 0831 0901 0933 0953 1013  33 53 13  1733 1753 1813 1843 1909

 Code ◆	 ◆	 ◆	 ◆

 Service Number 12 12 12 12              
Tower Ramparts, Stand [HH]  1935 2035 2135 2235
Rail Station, Ranelagh Road [R2]   1940 2040 2140 2240
Hawthorn Drive, Sorrel Close   1943 2043 2143 2243
Cambridge Drive Shops   1946 2046 2146 2246
Birkfield Drive / Cambridge Drive   1949 2049 2149 2249              

Code:  ◆ - This journey is sponsored by Ipswich Borough Council 

Sundays and Bank Holidays
 Code 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 ◆	 ◆	 ◆

 Service Number 12 12 12 12 12  12 12  12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 
Tower Ramparts, Stand [HH]  0855 0925 0955 1025 1055  25 55  1725 1755 1825 1855 1935 2035 2135 2235
Rail Station, Ranelagh Road [R2]   0901 0931 1001 1031 1101  31 01  1731 1801 1830 1900 1940 2040 2140 2240
Hawthorn Drive, Sorrel Close   0904 0934 1004 1034 1104  34 04  1734 1804 1833 1903 1943 2043 2143 2243
Cambridge Drive Shops   0907 0937 1007 1037 1107  37 07  1737 1807 1836 1906 1946 2046 2146 2246 
Birkfield Drive / Cambridge Drive   0913 0943 1013 1043 1113  43 13  1743 1813 1839 1909 1949 2049 2149 2249 

Code:  ◆ - This journey is sponsored by Ipswich Borough Council 
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Cambridge Drive | Chantry | Railway Station | Ipswich Central12
Mondays to Fridays
 Service Number 12 12 12 12 12 12 12  12 12 12  12 12 12 12 12 12

Cambridge Drive Shops   0651 0709 0729 0749 0809 0829 0849  09 29 49  1709 1729 1749 1809 1839 1909
Birkfield Drive / Cambridge Drive   0654 0713 0733 0753 0813 0833 0853  13 33 53  1713 1733 1753 1813 1843 1913
Hawthorn Drive, opp Sorrel Close   0657 0716 0736 0756 0816 0836 0856  16 36 56  1716 1736 1756 1816 1846 1916
Rail Station, Ranelagh Road [R3]   0700 0720 0740 0800 0820 0840 0900  20 40 00  1720 1740 1800 1820 1849 1919
Tower Ramparts, Bus Station  0710 0730 0750 0810 0830 0850 0910  30 50 10  1730 1750 1810 1830 1857 1927

 Code ◆	 ◆	 ◆	 ◆

 Service Number 12 12 12 12              
Cambridge Drive Shops   1946 2046 2146 2246
Birkfield Drive / Cambridge Drive   1949 2049 2149 2249
Hawthorn Drive, opp Sorrel Close   1952 2052 2152 2252
Rail Station, Ranelagh Road [R3]   1955 2055 2155 2255
Tower Ramparts, Bus Station  2003 2103 2203 2303

Code:  ◆ - This journey is sponsored by Ipswich Borough Council 

Saturdays
 Service Number 12 12 12 12 12 12 12  12 12 12  12 12 12 12 12 12

Cambridge Drive Shops   0657 0727 0757 0827 0857 0929 0949  09 29 49  1709 1729 1749 1809 1839 1906
Birkfield Drive / Cambridge Drive   0701 0731 0801 0831 0901 0933 0953  13 33 53  1713 1733 1753 1813 1843 1909
Hawthorn Drive, opp Sorrel Close   0704 0734 0804 0834 0904 0936 0956  16 36 56  1716 1736 1756 1816 1846 1912
Rail Station, Ranelagh Road [R3]   0708 0738 0808 0838 0908 0940 1000  20 40 00  1720 1740 1800 1820 1849 1915
Tower Ramparts, Bus Station  0716 0746 0816 0848 0918 0950 1010  30 50 10  1730 1750 1810 1830 1857 1923

 Code ◆	 ◆	 ◆	 ◆

 Service Number 12 12 12 12              
Cambridge Drive Shops   1946 2046 2146 2246
Birkfield Drive / Cambridge Drive   1949 2049 2149 2249
Hawthorn Drive, opp Sorrel Close   1952 2052 2152 2252
Rail Station, Ranelagh Road [R3]   1955 2055 2155 2255
Tower Ramparts, Bus Station  2003 2103 2203 2303

Code:  ◆ - This journey is sponsored by Ipswich Borough Council 

Sundays and Bank Holidays
 Code 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 ◆	 ◆	 ◆

 Service Number 12 12 12 12  12 12  12 12 12 12 12 12 12   
Cambridge Drive Shops   0909 0939 1009 1039  09 39  1809 1836 1906 1946 2046 2146 2246
Birkfield Drive / Cambridge Drive   0913 0943 1013 1043  13 43  1813 1839 1909 1949 2049 2149 2249
Hawthorn Drive, opp Sorrel Close   0916 0946 1016 1046  16 46  1816 1842 1912 1952 2052 2152 2252
Rail Station, Ranelagh Road [R3]   0919 0949 1019 1049  19 49  1819 1845 1915 1955 2055 2155 2255
Tower Ramparts, Bus Station  0927 0957 1027 1057  27 57  1827 1853 1923 2003 2103 2203 2303

Code:  ◆ - This journey is sponsored by Ipswich Borough Council 

Then at 
these 
mins 
past
each
hour

until

Then at 
these 
mins 
past
each
hour

until

Then at 
these 
mins 
past
each
hour

until



©P1ndar ©P1ndar ©P1ndar ©P1ndar ©P1ndar ©P1ndar ©P1ndar ©P1ndar ©P1ndar ©P1ndar

©P1ndar ©P1ndar ©P1ndar ©P1ndar ©P1ndar ©P1ndar ©P1ndar ©P1ndar ©P1ndar ©P1ndar

©P1ndar ©P1ndar ©P1ndar ©P1ndar ©P1ndar ©P1ndar ©P1ndar ©P1ndar ©P1ndar ©P1ndar

©P1ndar ©P1ndar ©P1ndar ©P1ndar ©P1ndar ©P1ndar ©P1ndar ©P1ndar ©P1ndar ©P1ndar

©P1ndar ©P1ndar ©P1ndar ©P1ndar ©P1ndar ©P1ndar ©P1ndar ©P1ndar ©P1ndar ©P1ndar

©P1ndar ©P1ndar ©P1ndar ©P1ndar ©P1ndar ©P1ndar ©P1ndar ©P1ndar ©P1ndar ©P1ndar

©P1ndar ©P1ndar ©P1ndar ©P1ndar ©P1ndar ©P1ndar ©P1ndar ©P1ndar ©P1ndar ©P1ndar

©P1ndar ©P1ndar ©P1ndar ©P1ndar ©P1ndar ©P1ndar ©P1ndar ©P1ndar ©P1ndar ©P1ndar

©P1ndar ©P1ndar ©P1ndar ©P1ndar ©P1ndar ©P1ndar ©P1ndar ©P1ndar ©P1ndar ©P1ndar

©P1ndar ©P1ndar ©P1ndar ©P1ndar ©P1ndar ©P1ndar ©P1ndar ©P1ndar ©P1ndar ©P1ndar

©P1ndar ©P1ndar ©P1ndar ©P1ndar ©P1ndar ©P1ndar ©P1ndar ©P1ndar ©P1ndar ©P1ndar

Heatherhay es

Bramford Road

Bramford
Road

S
ha

ft
o

R
oa

d

N
orw

ich

Road

Park Road

H
e

n
le

y
R

oa
d

W
e

st
e

rf
ie

ld
R

oa
d

Tu
dden

ha
m

R
oa

d

Fonnereau

Rd.

H
ig

h
S

t.

Road

Anglesea

W
a

rr
in

gt
on

R
o

a
d

Constit
utio

n
Hill

Dickens

Road

London
Road

Robin

D
r.

R
o

a
d

Hawthorn

Drive

Stonelodge
Lane West

A
st

er
R

d
C

ol
ts

fo
ot

Road
W

aller’s Grove

Belst
ead

Road

M
a

id
en

h
a

ll
A

p
p

ro
a

ch

B
el

st
ea

d

R
o

a
d

B
ir

kf
ie

ld
D

riv

e

W
h

e
rs

te
a

d
R

o
a

d

A13
7

Whitby Road

Bishops Hill

Cavendish Street

Fel ixstowe
RdNacton

Rd

D
er

eh
a

m
A

ve
.

Medway

Belle
Vue

R
d

.

Woodville
Rd.

O
u

lt o n Road

E
lm

hu
rs

t

Dr.

Rosehill Rd.
New

C
ut

W
est

N
ew

C
ut

E
a

st

Greenwich Road

S
ur

re
y

R
d

.

London Road

Ya
rm

o
u

th
R

o
ad

Commercial Road

Sto nelodge L a ne

C
a

m
p

ion
R

d
.

Hadleigh
Road

Te
rn

Rd

B
ou

rn
e

H
ill

Sandyhill
Lane

Raeburn Road South

Bram
ford

Lane

Cheva
llie

r

Valle
y

Road

G
ra

ha
m C

o
rd

er
R

o
a

d

Belvedere
Rd.

Tu
d

d
e

n
h

a
m

A
ve

.

B
ru

n
sw

ick
R

d
.

Kitc
hener

W
a

lla
ce

R
d

.

Road

St.

E
llen

b
rook

S
to

ke
Pa

rk

D
riv

e

Carolbrook
Road

G
ri

m
w

a
d

e
S

t

W
a

rw
ick

Ro
ad

Fore Hamlet

Road

M
ontgom

eryRoad

Lupin

Road

Ba
lm

or
al

C
lo

se

Grange

Road

Cardiff

Avenue

Ivry St.

R
oa

d
S

ir
d

a
r 

H
ol

y
W

el
ls

R
o

a
d

Landseer
Road

Cliff
Lane

Sproughton

Road

W
hite

D
ri ve

M
a

rb
led

Cambridg e Driv
eSheld

ra
ke

D
ri

ve

B
rid

g
w

ate
r

R
o

a
d

Ranelagh
Road

B
irk

fie
ld

D
ri

ve

Stoke
Park Drive

StationStreet

Mallard
Way

P
ri

m
ro

se
H

ill

RoadPimpernel

Birk
fie

ld
Dr.

Prince of Wales Drive

H
a

lifa

x Road

Fountains Road

Crown St

U
p

p
er

 B
ro

ok
  S

t.

Falcon St.

M
u

se
u

m
S

t.

B
er

ne
rs

S
t.

Handford Rd.

P
ri

nc
es

S
tr

ee
t

Burrell Road

St. Margaret’s St.

F
ore

Street

G
rove

La
ne

D
uke

Street

Tacket St.

R
oa

d

W
oodbrid

ge
Road

Greenwich

Stoke

Bourne
Bridge

Maidenhall

Stoke
Park

Chantry

Halifax

Water
Front

Tower
Ramparts

Bus Station

Old Cattle
Market
Bus Station

Majors
Corner

UCS

Riverside
Clinic

Ipswich
Town
F.C.

Regent
Theatre

Willis
Building

Wolsey
Theatre

Ipswich Buses
Head Office
and Depot

Park
View
Care
Home

Chantry
Academy

St. Joseph’s
College

Stoke High
School and
Maidenhall

Sports
Centre

Belstead
Brook Hotel

Cardinal
Park

The Willows

Broomhill
Swimming

Pool

Red
Lion
Ph

Ipswich
School

Crown
Pools

Boss Hall
Industrial

Estate

Hadleigh Road
Industrial
Estate

R
i v

e
r

O
r

w
e

ll

Christchurch
Park

Cemetery

Chantry
Park Gippeswyk

Park

Bourne Park

Ellenbrook
Green

Holywells
Park

Landseer Park

Ipswich

1212

12

12

12
Bus stops

Red bus stops for parks (nearest to)

Shopping areas

KEY

Contains Ordnance Survey data
© Crown Copyright 2020

Digital Cartography by Pindar Creative
www.pindarcreative.co.uk

12_Route_Map.ai   1   23/11/2020   09:2312_Route_Map.ai   1   23/11/2020   09:23



Further Information
ipswichbuses

ipswichbuses

ipswichbuses.co.uk

info@ipswichbuses.co.uk

Ipswich Buses customer helpline

01473 344 800
Tower Ramparts Enquiry Office
12 Tower Ramparts
Ipswich
IP1 3DH
Office opening hours
Monday – Friday: 08:30–12:30 | 13:00–17:00
Saturday 10:00–14:00

Traveline for nationwide bus times
0871 200 22 33 
calls cost 12p per minute plus your phone company’s access charges

Download our App!
Scan the QR code to install our app, with it you can:

• Plan your journey 

•  Track your bus in real time

• Check how busy your bus is  

• Purchase tickets on your phone

• Access timetable and map information 

@

www




